StoneX Releases 2 oz Saracens Commemorative Silver Coin

The limited-edition silver coin commemorates the firm's relationship with Saracens rugby club and contains two ounces of 999.9/1000 silver

New York, Dec. 6, 2021 – StoneX Group Inc. (NASDAQ: SNEX) today announced that its Frankfurt-based subsidiary, coininvest GmbH, has released the limited-edition Saracens Rugby club 2 oz. silver bullion coin. The coin celebrates StoneX's partnership with the Saracens Rugby club and is available for purchase on <u>coininvest.com</u>, a leading online provider of precious metals.

After becoming <u>a lead partner of the team over a year ago</u>, StoneX has worked hand in hand with the club to promote its continued success and grow both the Saracens Rugby and StoneX brand in a new marketplace. With imagery voted on by the fans of Saracens Rugby club, the coin is an homage to StoneX's commitment to the team and features an image of the StoneX stadium on one side and the Queen of England on the other. The rugby ball shaped coin contains 999.9/1000 silver and has a face value of 4 Dollars. The coin will be minted in a limited production run and will only be available through coininvest.

Philip Smith, CEO, EMEA at StoneX, commented on today's news, "We are excited to announce our collaboration with the Saracens Rugby club to provide the club's fans with a unique collector's item that holds real-world value. This coin demonstrates our continued support of the Saracens team and the value that each entity brings to the partnership. We are looking forward to working with the Saracens team to put this distinctive product in the hands of devoted fans."

StoneX Group Inc.'s Precious Metals division provides clients with full-service trading capabilities and global access to metals markets through offices in London, Singapore, Shanghai and Dubai. Coininvest specializes in serving bullion wholesalers and traders, refiners and smelters, government agencies, banks and financial institutions, jewelry manufacturers and other industrial users of precious metals.

If you are interested in learning more or would like to purchase the limited-edition Saracens Rugby club silver coin, please visit: www.coininvest.com/en/silver-coins/2-oz-saracens-silver-coin-stonex-stadium-2021/

About StoneX Group Inc.

StoneX Group Inc. through its subsidiaries, operates a global financial services network that connects companies, organizations, traders and investors to the global market ecosystem through a unique blend of digital platforms, end-to-end clearing and execution services, high touch service and deep expertise. StoneX strives to be the one trusted partner to its clients, providing its network, product and services to allow them to pursue trading opportunities, manage their market risks, make investments and improve their business performance. A Fortune-500 company headquartered in New York City and listed on the Nasdaq Global Select Market (NASDAQ:SNEX), StoneX Group Inc. and its over 3,200 employees serve more than 45,000 commercial and institutional clients, and more than 370,000 active retail accounts, from more than 40 offices spread across five continents.

To learn more about StoneX, please visit: <u>www.stonex.com</u>.

Media Contact Jay A. Morakis M Group Strategic Communications (for StoneX Group Inc.) 646-859-5951 stonex@mgroupsc.com

SNEX-G

SOURCE StoneX Group Inc.